August 6, 2009

Ms. Mary McNabb-Graham

Eva H. Perry Library

2100 Shepherd’s Vineyard Drive
Apex, NC 27502

SUBJECT:  MAINTENANCE OF REFERENCE MATERIALS AT THE EVA H. PERRY
LIBRARY RELATED TO THE REVIEW OF THE SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR
POWER PLANT UNITS 2 & 3 COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION

Dear Ms. McNabb-Graham:

In a letter dated June 26, 2009, Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. (PEC) submitted to the U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Revision 1 of the Environmental Report under Part 3 of
the Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3 combined license (COL) application.
These documents are related to the U.S. NRC'’s review of the application from PEC for a COL.

Paper copies of Revision 1 of the Environmental Report have been sent to you via priority mail.
Electronic versions will also be made available at the NRC’s new reactor licensing website,
accessible at http://www.nrc.gov/reactors/new-reactors/col/harris.html. Additionally, Revision 1
of the Environmental Report can be obtained from the Agency Document Access and
Management System (ADAMS) at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html under accession
number ML091890423.

The NRC staff appreciates your willingness to assist the public in participating in the COL
environmental review process. If you have any questions, you can reach me by telephone at
301-415-3803 or by email at Donald.Palmrose@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Donald Palmrose, PhD

Senior Project Manager

Environmental Projects Branch 3

Division of Site and Environmental Reviews
Office of New Reactors

Docket Nos. 52-022 and 52-023

cc: See next page
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Harris Mailing List
cc:

Mr. Glenn H. Archinoff
AECL Technologies

481 North Frederick Avenue
Suite 405

Gaithersburg, MD 20877

Mr. Chad Barnhill
109 Shelter Haven Drive
Apex, NC 27502

Mr. Lionel Batty
Nuclear Business Team
Graftech

12300 Snow Road
Parma, OH 44130

Mr. Paul Bauer
607 Deer Mountain Road
Pittsboro, NC 27312

Ms. Michele Boyd, Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Joe Desormeaux

Wake City Public Schools

1429 Rock Quarry Road - Suite 116
Raleigh, NC 26710

Ms. Gina Clapp
Town of Holly Springs
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Mr. W. Craig Conklin, Director

Chemical and Nuclear Preparedness &
Protection Division (CNPPD)

Office of Infrastructure Protection

Department of Homeland Security

Washington, DC 20528

Ms. June Cowles
Town of Apex

73 Hunter Street.
Apex, NC 27502

Dr. Lee A. Craig

Alumni Distinguished Professor
Department of Economics

NC State University

Campus Box 8110

Raleigh, NC 27695-8110

Ms. Liz Cullington
390 Rocky Hills Road
Pittsboro, NC 27312

Mr. Vinnie DeBenedetto
4445 lake Flower Drive
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Ms. Louise England
Progress Energy

4801 Durgancroft Place
Fuquay Varina, NC 27526

Mr. Jim Fain

NC Department of Commerce
1909 Reid Street

Raleigh, NC 27608

Mr. Marvin Fertel, Senior Vice President
And Chief Nuclear Officer

Nuclear Energy Institute

1776 | Street, NW

Washington, DC 2006-3708

Ms. Suzanne France

West Regional Library
4000 Louis Stephens Road
Cary, NC 27519

Mr. Bob Funderlic
107 Prince Albert Lane
O’Cary, NC 27511

General Atomics - Washington Operations

1899 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006

Mr. Bob Gilbert
P. O. Box 6443
Raleigh, NC 27628
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Mr. David L. Goodwin
401 Capital Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27603

Mr. lan M. Grant

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

280 Slater Street, Station B
P. O. Box 1046
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5S9

Mr. Fred Gebarowski
6600 Louisburg Road
Raleigh, NC 27616

Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck, Vice President

Nuclear Support Services
Dominion Energy, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Eric Griffin
P. O. Box 1154
Sanford, NC 27331

Mr. Jay M. Gutierrez

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1111 Keystone State Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20004

Mr. R. B. Haemer
Winston & Strawn LLP
2300 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037

Mr. Bob Hents
1710 Lynwood Circle
Sanford, NC 27330

Mr. Gerald Holleman
5625 Easton Street
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Ms. Mary F. Howard
505 Skygrove Drive
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Ms. Shirley Hubert
10325 Holly Springs Road
Holly Springs, NC 27540-9039

Mr. William Hummel

CASE Energy Coalition

1110 Vermont Avenue, Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20005

Mr. John Lafountain
Progress Energy
2120 Tramway Road
Samford, NC 27332

Ms. Doreen Loska
513 Cardenna School Drive
Fuquay Varina, NC 27526

Mr. Pete MacDowell
604 Hatch Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Mr. Monte Matthews, Project Manager

USACE - Wilmington District
Raleigh Regulatory Field Office
3331 Heritage Trade Dr. Suite 105
Wake Forest, NC 27587

Ms. Mary McNabb-Graham

Eva H. Perry Library

2100 Shepherd’s Vineyard Drive
Apex, NC 27502

Ms. Elena Owens

Holly Springs Library

300 West Ballentine Street
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Mr. Laurence Parme, Manager
GT-MHR Safety & Licensing
General Atomics Company

P. O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Ms. Hilda Pinnix-Ragland
Progress Energy

1020 West Chathan Street
Cary, NC 27518

Mr. Edward L. Quinn
Longenecker and Associates
Utility Operations Division
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cc:

23292 Pompeii Drive
Dana Point, CA 92629

Ms. Vanessa E. Quinn, Acting Director
Technological Hazards Division
National Preparedness Directorate

Federal Emergency Management Agency

500 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20472

Mr. Less Ragsdale
3400 Sumner Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27616

Mr. David Repka
1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-3817

Mr. Charles Rose, Jr.
1904 Vandor Springs Road
Garner, NC 27529

Mr. John Runkle

General Counsel
Conservation Council of NC
P. O. Box 3793

Chapel Hill, NC 27515

Mr. James Scarola, Senior Vice
President and Chief Nuclear Officer

Progress Energy, Inc.

P. O. Box 1551

Raleigh, NC 27602

Mr. Stephen Scott
9101 Fayetville Road
Raleigh, NC 27603

Dr. Arkal Shenoy, Director

Modular Helium Reactors Programs
General Atomics Company

P. O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Dr. Walter A. Simon, Senior Vice
President for Reactor Programs

General Atomics Company

P. O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Mr. Paul Snead

P. O. Box 1551, TPP15
Raleigh, NC 27602
Mr. R. Southerland
1315 Slatestone Road
Raleigh, NC 27615

Mr. Alan Summerville
ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031-1207

Mr. Robert E. Sweeney

IBEX ESI

4641 Montgomery Avenue, Suite 350
Bethesda, MD 20814

Mr. Jeff White
1909 Horton Road
New Hill, NC 27562

Mr. Gary Wright, Director

Division of Nuclear Facility Safety
lllinois Emergency Management Agency
1035 Outer Park Drive

Springdfield, IL 62704
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aph@nei.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett)

brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com (Brian McCabe)
BrinkmanCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
chris.burton@pgnmail.com (Chris Burton)
chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
cristina.lonescu@pgnmail.com (Christina lonescu)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.hinds@ge.com (David Hinds)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org. (David Lochbaum)
ecullington@earthlink.net (E. Cullington)
erg-x@cox.net (Eddie R. Grant)
frankg@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)
garry.miller@pgnmail.com (Garry D. Miller)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
greshaja@westinghouse.com (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
igutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
jim@ncwarn.org. (Jim Warren)
JJNestrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J. Nesrsta)
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com (Joe Donahue)
John.O’Neill@pillsburylaw.com (John O'Neill)
Joseph Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
Ksutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)

mike _moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
murawski@newsobserver.com (John Murawski)
mwetterhahn@winston.com (M. Wetterhahn)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.qaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
phinner@entergy.com (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)
RIJIB@NEl.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com (R.K. Temple)
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com (Robert H. Kitchen)
roberta.swan@ge.com  (Roberta Swain)
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sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
steven.hucik@ge.com (Steven Hucik
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov (Tansel Selekler)
tih2@nrc.gov (Thomas Herrity)

VictorB@bv.com (Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
waraksre@westinghouse.com (Rosemarie E. Waraks)
whorin@winston.com (W. Horin)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
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